
S ' 3 Ö 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

ETR 300 

ALL UNITED MALAY 

MECHANIC MOTORSPORT 

(AUMM) 

IS 110 / 6 / B 

ISKANDAR ZULKARNAIN RIDZUAN 

MOHD HAFIZI BIN SAUFI 

MOHD HASZARUDDIN KAMARUZZAMAN 

ARJUNA SETIABUDHI CHE EMBI 

MUHD FIRDAUS ABDULLAH SANI 

NOR ANAS ISA 

PREPARED FC 

AUTOMOBILE 
(AUT) 

2000299486 

2000298975 

2000400163 

2000642992 

2000650939 

2000643153 

E H 



Diploma in Information Management, 

Part 06, 

MARA University of Technology, 

40450 Shah Alam, 

Selangor Darul Ehsan. 

Puan Zarina binti Salleh 

Coordinator of ETR, 

MARA University of Technology, 

40450 Shah Alam. 

Selangor Darul Ehsan. 28 January 2003 

Sir, 

REPORT SUBMISSION 

As the Company's Administration Manager, I am representing All United Malay 

Mechanic Motorsport (AUMM) members in submitting our report on AUMM Operation. 

2. This report has included all aspects in business Operation such as the Organization plan, 

market analysis and marketing strategies, operational control procedure and financial 

reports and budgeting for three years. 

3. Enclosed herewith is our Company's report on All United Malay Mechanic Motorsport 

(AUMM). We really hope that you will find it to your satisfaction. 

Your Sincerely; 
A 

NÖW ANAS BIN ISA 

i 



TITLE OF THE BUSINESS PLAN 

ALL UNITED MALAY MECHANIC MOTORSPORT 

SDN.BHD 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE BUSINESS 

ALL UNITED MALAY MECHANIC MOTORSPORT 

SDN.BHD 

NO. 13, JALAN PINANG B 18/B, 

SECTION 18, 

40450 SHAH ALAM, 

SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN 

NAME OF WRITERS 

ISKANDAR ZULKARNAIN BIN MOHD RIDZUAN 

MOHD HAFIZI BIN MOHD SAUFI 

NOR ANAS BIN ISA 

ARJUNA SETIABUDHI BIN CHE EMBI 

MUHD. FIRDAUS BIN ABDULLAH SANI 

MOHD HASZARUDDIN BIN KAMARUZZAMAN 

DATE: 31 MARCH 2003 

ii 



Assalamulaikum 

Alhamdullilah, to Almighty God that give us 

opportunity to settle up this assignment right on 

time. We also would like to thank to our lecturer, Pn. 

Zarina B. Salleh that give us a lot of guideline and 

motivation to complete this assignment as she want. 

Then, we would like to thank to our parent that 

give us extra money to do this assignment and for 

researching process. 

Not forgotten to our best friends, Lily Mastika 

and Nadya Naina that help us doing this assignment 

when we meet a lots of trouble. 

Thanks 



Title 

Cover Letter 

Cover Pgge 

Acknowle4gement 

Executive Sumrnary 

lntro4uctlon 

Objectlveof Business PUn 

Business Bgckgroun4 

Sh^rehol4ers B3ckgroun4 

Company Logo 

Logo ExpUnatfon 

Administration 

Organization Plan 

Organization Chart 

List of Administrative Personnel 

Job Specffi'cation 

Sche4ule of Wages 

Office Requirement 

Page 

i 

ii 

fii 

1 

2 

3 

4-

6 

13 

U 

15 

16 

18 

19 

20 

22 

23 




