3.30



ENTREPRENEURSHIP ETR 300 ALL UNITED MALAY MECHANIC MOTORSPORT (AUMM)

1S 110 / 6/ B

ISKANDAR ZULKARNAIN RIDZUAN	2000299486
MOHD HAFIZI BIN SAUFI	2000298975
MOHD HASZARUDDIN KAMARUZZAMAN	2000400163
ARJUNA SETIABUDHI CHE EMBI	2000642992
MUHD FIRDAUS ABDULLAH SANI	2000650939
NOD ANACIGA	-2000/12152

NOR ANAS ISA

2000643153

PREPARED FC

AUTOMOBILE (AUT)

EH

Diploma in Information Management,

Part 06,

MARA University of Technology,

40450 Shah Alam,

Selangor Darul Ehsan.

Puan Zarina binti Salleh

Coordinator of ETR,

MARA University of Technology,

40450 Shah Alam.

Selangor Darul Ehsan.

28 January 2003

Sir,

REPORT SUBMISSION

As the company's Administration Manager, I am representing All United Malay Mechanic Motorsport (AUMM) members in submitting our report on AUMM operation.

- 2. This report has included all aspects in business operation such as the organization plan, market analysis and marketing strategies, operational control procedure and financial reports and budgeting for three years.
- 3. Enclosed herewith is our company's report on All United Malay Mechanic Motorsport (AUMM). We really hope that you will find it to your satisfaction.

Your Sincerely;

NOR ANAS BIN ISA

TITLE OF THE BUSINESS PLAN ALL UNITED MALAY MECHANIC MOTORSPORT SDN.BHD

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE BUSINESS ALL UNITED MALAY MECHANIC MOTORSPORT SDN.BHD

NO. 13, JALAN PINANG B 18/B,
SECTION 18,
40450 SHAH ALAM,
SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN

NAME OF WRITERS
ISKANDAR ZULKARNAIN BIN MOHD RIDZUAN
MOHD HAFIZI BIN MOHD SAUFI
NOR ANAS BIN ISA
ARJUNA SETIABUDHI BIN CHE EMBI
MUHD. FIRDAUS BIN ABDULLAH SANI
MOHD HASZARUDDIN BIN KAMARUZZAMAN

DATE: 31 MARCH 2003

Acknowledgement

Assalamulaikum.....

Alhamdullilah, to Almighty God that give us opportunity to settle up this assignment right on time. We also would like to thank to our lecturer, Pn. Zarina B. Salleh that give us a lot of guideline and motivation to complete this assignment as she want.

Then, we would like to thank to our parent that give us extra money to do this assignment and for researching process.

Not forgotten to our best friends, Lily Mastika and Nadya Naina that help us doing this assignment when we meet a lots of trouble.

Thanks.....

Table Of ConTent

<u>Title</u>	Page
Cover Letter	Í
Cover Page	ii
Acknowledgement	iii
Executive Summary	1
Introduction	2
Objective of Business Plan	3
Business Background	4
Shareholders Background	6
Company Logo	13
Logo Explanation	14
Administration	15
Organization Plan	16
Organization Chart	18
List of Administrative Personnel	19
Job Specification	20
Schedule of Wages	22
Office Requirement	23